with the Company:
Hon’ble High Courts of Allahabad 

and Kolkata have approved merger of 

JK Sugar Limited with the Company 

with effect from 1st April 2012 vide 

their orders dated 18th March, 2013 

and 17th May, 2013 respectively. 

Consequent to the same, 33,08,960 

(Thirty Three Lacs Eight Thousand Nine 

Hundred Sixty only) Equity Shares of  

₹10 each and 18,01,817 (Eighteen Lacs 

One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen 

only) 8% Redeemable Preference Shares 

of ₹100 each of Dhampur Sugar Mills 

Limited (Transferee Company) will be 

allotted to the shareholders of JK Sugar 

Limited.

Dividend:
Your Directors recommend a dividend 

of ₹1.25/- per equity share (12.50%) on